Nippon Life Wins Excellence Award in the ESG Category of the Sustainable Japan Award 2022 Supported by Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Ministry of the Environment, and Financial Services Agency

Nippon Life Insurance Company (President: Hiroshi Shimizu, hereinafter "Nippon Life") has won an Excellence Award in the ESG category of the Sustainable Japan Award 2022 (supported by Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Ministry of the Environment, and Financial Services Agency) which is sponsored by The Japan Times, Ltd.

The Sustainable Japan Award recognizes companies, organizations, and individuals who have made advances in sustainable efforts to achieve a sustainable society, and is aimed at conveying their activities both domestically and internationally. This year marks the fourth time it was held.

Nippon Life has established contributing to the stability and enhancement of people's lives as part of its Fundamental Management Principles. Amid those circumstances, it aims to increase corporate value by contributing to the realization of a safe, secure, and sustainable society, and promotes sustainability management in all of its business activities. Nippon Life is strengthening its ESG investment and finance, being an institutional investor and given its mission and the public nature of the life insurance business, and from the standpoint that it has always worked to coexist with the environment, communities and society, and to share stable growth with the economy and other companies. This award has been given in recognition of its broad initiatives which include responses to climate change and activities aimed at regional and social development.

Going forward, Nippon Life will promote initiatives that help to solve social issues and contribute to the realization of a safe, secure, and sustainable society.

[The awards ceremony held on September 15]



